

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1351/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2013 in DBCRA
No.962/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUGANCHAND @ SUGGA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners states that
he wants to file depositions of PWs 2,3,8 and 11.
requested, the matter is adjourned for three weeks to
enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to file
depositions of PWs 2,3,8 and 11.

As

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr. P.A.[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master