

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1351/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2013 in DBCRA No. 962/2006 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SUGANCHAND @ SUGGA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

For bail, list the matter on 08.10.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master