

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3661 OF 2014

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2148 OF 2014

SUGANCHAND @ SUGGA & ANR.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.
For bail, list the matter on
08.10.2014."**

It is submitted that the matter is registered as Criminal Appeal No. 2148 of 2014. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed spare copies, hence Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued so far. Service on the sole respondent is complete by way of dasti service at Special Leave Petition stage. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
2. Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR