

ITEM NO.22
II

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2148/2014

SUGANCHAND @ SUGGA & ANR

Appellant(

s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on
the sole respondent is complete.

ts

Original records have been received from the Cour

below.

No additional documents have been filed by either of the
parties nor opted for.

he

The appeal now be processed to be listed before t

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.19
17:12:13 IST
Reason:
TA)

(RACHNA GUP

Registra

r